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Active Career GAA
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T GA GAA
1. Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 101 1.14
2. S. Carpentier-Yelle, UC 2018- 40 21-11-3 65 1.77
3. Jessie McPherson, UVM 2020- 22 16-6-0 45 1.78
4. Sandra Abstreiter, PC 2017- 53 27-22-4 99 1.85
5. Loryn Porter, ME 2017- 43 21-16-2 86 1.86

Active Career SV% 
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T Svs Sv%
1. Aerin Frankel NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 2099 .954
2. Loryn Porter, ME 2018- 43 21-16-2 1275 .940
3. Sandra Abstreiter, PC 2017- 53 27-22-4 1392 .934
4. S. Caprentier-Yelle, UC 2018- 40 21-11-3 859 .930
5. Kate Stuart, BU 2018- 28 16-7-5 735 .929

Active Career Saves 
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T Sv% Saves
1. Jada Brenon, HC 2018- 80 8-65-4 .905 2609
2. Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 .954 2099
3. Abigail Levy, BC 2018- 71 26-35-7 .923 2094
4. Ava Boutilier, UNH 2017- 65 28-39-8 .923 2059
5. Sandra Abstreiter, PC 2017- 53 27-22-4 .934 1392
Active Career Wins 
Rk. Name Seasons GP Win% W-L-T
1. Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 .789 71-13-5
2. Sandra Abstreiter, PC 2017- 52 .500 26-21-4
3. S. Caprentier-Yelle, UC 2018- 40 .525 21-11-3

Abigail Levy, BC 2018 32 .656 21-10-0
5. Kyra Smith, UNH 2015- 29 .362 10-18-1

GOALTENDING RECORDS
Single Season GAA (min. 10 games)
Rk. Name Season GP W-L-T GA GAA
1. Katie Burt, BC ! 2014-15 17 16-0-1 10 0.61
2. Aerin Frankel, NU 2020-21 17 15-1-1 11 0.65
3. Kayley Herman, UNH 2007-08 18 17-0-1 15 0.83
4. Aerin Frankel, NU 2019-20 22 19-3-0 18 0.84
5. Jen Huggon, UNH 2002-03 15 13-2-0 13 0.89
6. Aerin Frankel, NU 2021-22 20 16-2-1 18 0.94
7. Katie Burt, BC 2015-16 20 20-0-0 22 1.16
8. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2005-06 16 14-1-1 19 1.18
9. Kerrin Sperry, BU 2010-11 15 12-1-2 18 1.19
10. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2006-07 16 14-1-1 19 1.23

Single Season SV% (min. 10 games)
Rk. Name Season GP W-L-T Svs SV%
1. Aerin Frankel, NU 2020-21 17 15-1-1 368 .971
2. Aerin Frankel, NU 2019-20 22 19-3-0 523 .967
3. Katie Burt, BC ! 2014-15 17 16-0-1 278 .965
4. Aerin Frankel, NU 2021-22 20 16-2-1 416 .959
5. Florence Schelling, NU 2011-12 21 15-3-3 580 .956
6. Loryn Porter, ME 2020-21 16 7-8-1 511 .953

Jen Huggon, UNH 2002-03 15 13-2-0 263 .953
8. Florence Schelling, NU 2009-10 15 7-4-4 403 .946
9. Corinne Boyles, BC 2013-14 19 15-2-1 482 .945

Kerrin Sperry, BU 2010-11 15 12-1-2 310 .945

Single Season Saves
Rk. Name Season GP W-L-T Sv% Svs

2019-20 25 4-19-2 .915 832

2. Abigail Levy, BC 2021-22 23 15-8-0 .932 756
4. Lea-Kristine Demers, MC 2019-20 23 2-16-5 .909 713
5. Samantha Ridgewell, MC 2015-16 20 3-14-3 .925 694
6. Samantha Ridgewell, MC 2018-19 25 12-8-5 .928 686
7. Genevieve Turgeon, ME 2008-09 21 2-15-4 .899 682
8. Leah Sulyma, NU 2007-08 21 6-14-1 .913 675
9. Carly Jackson, ME 2019-20 24 7-9-7 .931 659
10. Genevieve Turgeon, ME 2007-08 19 3-13-3 .909 657

Career GAA (min. 25 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T GA GAA
1. Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 101 1.14
2. Katie Burt, BC 2014-18 83 70-6-7 113 1.39
3. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2003-07 64 52-5-5 94 1.51
4. Kayley Herman, UNH 2007-11 51 33-10-8 80 1.58
5. Florence Schelling, NU 2008-12 63 29-22-11 110 1.73
6. Melissa Haber, BU 2006-10 38 20-9-8 67 1.76
7. Molly Schaus, BC 2006-11 59 46-24-9 138 1.77

S. Carpentier-Yelle, UC 2018- 40 21-11-3 65 1.77
9. Genevieve Lacasse, PC 2008-12 75 42-24-8 138 1.84
10. Corinne Schroeder, BU 2017-21 56 31-14-11 105 1.86

Career SV% (min. 25 games)
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T Svs SV%
1. Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 2099 .954
2. Florence Schelling, NU 2008-12 63 29-22-11 1731 .940

Loryn Porter, ME 2018- 43 21-16-2 1275 .940
4. Katie Burt, BC 2014-18 83 70-6-7 1714 .938
5. Alexandra Garcia, UConn 2008-12 41 19-15-9 1446 .938
6. Corinne Schroeder, BU 2017-21 56 31-14-11 1478 .934

Sandra Abstreiter 2017- 53 27-22-4 1392 .934
8. Genevieve Lacasse, PC 2008-12 75 42-24-8 1927 .933

S. Carpentier-Yelle, UC 2018- 40 21-11-3 859 .930
10. Kaitlyn Shain, UConn 2002-06 49 22-18-6 1278 .929

Chanda Gunn, NU 2002-04 32 10-17-5 922 .929
Melissa Haber, BU 2006-10 38 20-9-8 880 .929
Molly Schaus, BC  2006-11 79 46-24-9 1810 .929

Career Saves
Rk. Name Seasons GP W-L-T Svs SV%
1. Jada Brenon 2018- 80 8-65-4` 2609 .905
2. Carly Jackson, ME 2016-20 87 27-43-17 2325 .922
3. Elaine Chuli, UConn 2012-16 65 18-39-7 2202 .919
3. Roxanne Douville, UVM 2010-14 73 23-36-11 2143 .925

Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 71-13-5 2099 .954
5. Samantha Ridgewell, MC 2015-19 68 23-37-8 2088 .919

Ava Boutilier, UNH 2017- 65 28-39-8 2059 .923
6. Brittany Ott, ME 2009-13 189 22-43-9 2043 .915
7. Genevieve Turgeon, ME  2005-09 77 17-46-12 2042 .902

Madison Myers, PC 2015-19 84 39-33-12 2042 .912
9. Meghann Treacy, ME 2012-16 65 19-40-6 1969 .917
10. Genevieve Lacasse, PC 2008-12  75 42-24-8 1927 .933

Career Wins
Rk. Name Seasons GP Win% W-L-T
1. Aerin Frankel 2017- 90 .789 71-13-5
1. Katie Burt, BC 2014-18 83 .885 70-6-7
2. Melissa Bourdon, UNH 2003-07 64 .879 52-5-5
3. Kerrin Sperry, BU 2010-14 68 .757 50-15-3
4. Corinne Boyles, BC 2009-14 68 .778 46-14-6
5. Molly Schaus, BC 2006-11 79 .639 46-24-9
6. Genevieve Lacasse, PC 2008-12 75 .622 42-24-8
7. Madison Myers, PC 2015-19 84 .536 39-33-12
8. Brittany Bugalski, NU 2015-19 59 .678 38-17-4
9. Jana Bugden, PC 2003-07 61 .672 37-17-4
10. Brittany Wilson, UConn 2005-09 62 .642 35-18-7

Career Minutes
Rk. Name Seasons GP Minutes
1.  Aerin Frankel, NU 2017- 90 5337:38
1. Carly Jackson, ME 2016-20 87 5247:33
2. Madison Myers, PC 2015-19 84 4970:05
3. Katie Burt, BC 2014-18 83 4881:15
4. Molly Schaus, BC 2006-11 79 4673:19

Jada Brenon 2018- 80 4575:27
5. Genevieve Lacasse, PC 2008-12 75 4501:47

Ava Boutilier, UNH 2017- 65 4482:51
6. Roxanne Douville, UVM 2010-14 73 4284:58
7. Brittany Ott, Maine 2009-13 74 4257:00
8. Genevieve Turgeon, ME 2005-09 77 4156:38
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1. Jada Brenon, HC 
2. Marisa Hourihan, NU 2004-05 20 2-15-3 .921 812




